Application for Permit Amendment

O R E G O N

Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Part 1 of 5 – Minimum Requirements Checklist

This permit amendment application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

RECEIVED

	Check	all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)	OCT 2 9 20
\boxtimes		Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.	
\boxtimes		Part 2 – Completed Application Map Checklist.	OWRD
\boxtimes		Part 3 – Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.	, and
\boxtimes		Part 4 – Completed Applicant Information and Signature.	
\boxtimes		Part 5 – Information about Permits to be Amended: Number of permits to be amended: List the Permits here: <u>G-18537</u> Please include a separate Part 5 for each permit. (See instructions on page 6)	d: <u>1</u>
\boxtimes		Completed Permit Amendment Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Co Water Right Examiner).	ertified
	⊠ n/a	Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. The request for assignment form has a completed if the applicant is not the permit holder of record and needs to be assigned permit; or the landowner of the proposed place of use is not the permit holder of record needs to be assigned to the permit (the Request for Assignment Form is available onlinhttps://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx). Assignment is not needed applicant is the permit holder of record.	to the rd and e at
	⊠ N/A	Affidavit(s) of Consent are required from all permit holder(s) of record if the permit is not the applicant or other permit holders of record that are not listed as applicants.	ot assigned
	N/A	Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and so (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which water diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located wi irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.	r is to be I/or used no
\boxtimes	□ N/A	Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or addition point(s) of appropriation.	onal
□ .	⊠ N/A	A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500 feet from the surface water more than 1000 feet upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. (ORS 540.53)	source and
		(For Staff Use Only)	
		WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplete	
		Other/Explanation	

Your permit amendment application <u>will be returned</u> if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does <u>not</u> have to be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply.

RECEIVED

	⊠ N/A	If more than three permits are involved, separate maps for each permit.	OCT 2 9 2021
\boxtimes	U	Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.	
\boxtimes		The size of the map can be $8\% \times 11$ inches, $8\% \times 14$ inches, 11×17 inches, or up to 3 inches. For 30×30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.	OWRD 30 x 30
\boxtimes		A north arrow, a legend, and scale.	
\boxtimes		The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that has approved by the Department.	
\boxtimes		Township, Range, Section, ¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public l survey lines.	and
\boxtimes		Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommende	d.
\boxtimes		Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes reservoirs, roads, and railroads.	and
\boxtimes		Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation s main pipelines, canals, and ditches.	uch as
\boxtimes		Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water use permit, pridate, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, governme in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the permit left under t	nt lot, or claims, or mit is
	N/A N/A	If you are proposing a change in place of use, show the proposed place of use with hachuring that includes separate hachuring for each permit, priority date, and use in number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognit public land survey subdivisions.	r-quarter
\boxtimes		Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water use permit.	m ą
\boxtimes	□ N/A	If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinare used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minute seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example $-42^{\circ}32'15.5''$) or degrees with five or more digits after the decimal (example -42.53764°).	es-

Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME (FALL) Stauffer Farms Inc. c/o-Jeff-Biz	on Sher	v1 Stauffer	PHONE NO. (503) 476-4712	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO		-11/1-15
ADDRESS		7		FAX NO.	REC	EIVED
13851 Stauffer Rd NE						0 0004
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL		UUI, Z	9 2021
Hubbard	OR	97032				
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDR	ESS, CONSE	NT IS GIVEN TO RECEIV	/E ALL CORRESPONDENCI	FROM THE DEPARTMENT	\bigcirc V	VRD
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF TH	E FINAL ORD	DER DOCUMENTS WILL	. ALSO BE MAILED.		V	0.00

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME DOANN HAMILTON / PAGE	CIFIC HYDRO-GEOLOGY, IN	IC.	PHONE NO. (503) 632-5016	(503) 632-5983 (cell)
ADDRESS 18487 S. Valley Vista	Road			FAX NO. (503) 632-5983
CITY Mulino	STATE OR	ZIP 97042	E-MAIL phgdmh@gmail.co	m
	MAIL ADDRESS, CONSE		CEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE	E FROM THE DEPARTMENT

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this permit amendment; and why:

Our system is set up where all our wells are run through a system of common mainlines and filter treatment stations. To assure the entire system is approved for this water right, we are adding the additional wells within our system.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act. (Federal
stimulus dollars)

Is the applicant the permit holder of record? X Yes No

If NO, include either:

- A completed assignment form (with required statutory assignment fee), assigning all or a portion of the permit to the applicant(s), **OR**
- An affidavit of consent from the permit holder(s) of record that gives permission for the applicant to amend the permit.

Has the Completion ("C") Date of the permit(s) in this application expired? ☐ Yes ☒ No

If YES, this application will not be accepted by the Department.

If NO, what are the completion dates of the permit(s)? January 29, 2026

- If the permit completion date expires while the Permit Amendment Application is pending, the Department will
 not approve the Permit Amendment Application until an Extension of Time Application is approved for the permit.
- You may consider using the Reimbursement Authority process to expedite the processing of this Permit Amendment Application if the completion date of the permit expires within 6 months of the date of filing this application.

By my signature below, I confirm that I understand:

Prior to Department approval of the permit amendment, I may be required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the permit is located, once
per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing the
notice in the following newspaper: Woodburn Independent

13859

100 mg	FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT		- AND
1	Base Fee (includes one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs)	1	\$1,360
	Types of change proposed:		
	☐ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion/Appropriation ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	i.	!
	Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a)		
	Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be will		
2	Multiply line 2b by \$1090 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	2	\$0
	Number of permits included in Permit Amendment <u>1 (3a)</u>		
	Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: 0 (3b) If only one permit this will be 0		
3	Multiply line 3b by \$610 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	3	\$0
	Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?		•
	No: enter 0		
	Do you propose to add or change additional wells?		
'	No: enter 0 X Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by \$410 \$1,640 (4b)		
4	Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	4	\$2,120
-	Do you propose to change the place of use?		<i>42,220</i>
	No: enter 0 on line 5		
	Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see below*): (5a)		
	Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b)		
	If 5b is 0, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
'	If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5c) and multiply 5c		
5	by \$350, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	5	\$0
6	Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:	6	\$3,480
	Is this permit amendment:		
	necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board		
	(OWEB) under ORS 541.932?		
	endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and	ľ	
	wildlife habitat?		
}	If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7	_	4-
7	If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » » » » » » » » » » » »	7	\$0
8	Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » Permit Amendment Fee:	8	\$3,480

Eve

- *Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
- 1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows:
 - a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for S-12345, 1.25 cfs \div 100 ac); then multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
 - b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For S-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
- 2. Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however **do not count** cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the application. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both permits serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

Shoul & Sta	WHERYLA STANFFER Section	Coowner 09/20/2021
Applicant/Signature	Print Name (and Title if applicable)	Date
Applicant Signature	Print Name (and Title if applicable)	Date
Check <u>one</u> of the followin	ng:	
The applicant is re continue to be sen	sponsible for completion of change(s). No at to the applicant.	tices and correspondence sh
the final order is is holder(s) of record		
Check the appropriate bo		
1 Chaok bara it any at	the permits proposed for amondment are	a or will be located within or
by an irrigation or of	the permits proposed for amendment are ther water district.	e or will be located within or
:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e or will be located within or
by an irrigation or of IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME NA	ther water district.	e or will be located within or
by an irrigation or of IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME NA CITY Check here if water	ther water district. ADDRESS	zip vater service agreement or ot
by an irrigation or of IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME NA CITY Check here if water	ther water district. ADDRESS STATE for any of the permits supplied under a w	zip vater service agreement or ot
by an irrigation or of IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME NA CITY Check here if water contract for stored vertilly NAME	ther water district. ADDRESS STATE for any of the permits supplied under a wwwater with a federal agency or other entit	zip vater service agreement or ot
by an irrigation or of IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME NA CITY Check here if water contract for stored value ENTITY NAME NA CITY To meet State Land Use Coity, municipal corporatio	ther water district. ADDRESS STATE for any of the permits supplied under a w water with a federal agency or other entit ADDRESS	zip zip zip zip zip zip zip
by an irrigation or of IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME NA CITY Check here if water contract for stored value is a stored value in the contract for stored value in the contract for stored value is a stored value in the contract for stored value is a stored value in the contract for stored value in the contract for stored value is a stored value in the contract for stored value is a stored value in the contract for stored value is a stored value in the contract for stored value in the contract for stored value is a stored value in the contract for stored value is a stored value in the contract for stored value	for any of the permits supplied under a water with a federal agency or other entitional ADDRESS STATE ADDRESS STATE Consistency Requirements, you must list alon, or tribal government) within whose juring address	zip zip zip zip zip ll local governments (each considiction water will be diverted
by an irrigation or of IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME NA CITY Check here if water contract for stored value is a stored value in the contract for stored value in the contract for stored value is a stored value in the contract for stored value is a stored value in the contract for stor	for any of the permits supplied under a water with a federal agency or other entitional ADDRESS STATE ADDRESS STATE Consistency Requirements, you must list alon, or tribal government) within whose juring address	zip zip zip zip zip ll local governments (each considiction water will be diverted

RECEIVED

ZIP

OCT 2 9 2021

OWRD

ENTITY NAME

CITY

ADDRESS

STATE

Please use a separate Part 5 for each permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

RECEIVED

OCT 2 9 2021

PERMIT # G-18537

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)

(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.)

OWRD

											4
POD/POA Name or Number	Is this POD/POA Authorized by the permit or is it	If POA, OWRD Well Log ID# (or Well ID		wp	1.4	Rng	Sec	100 m	1 %	Tax Lot, DLC or Gov't Lot	Measured Distances (from a recognized survey corner)
Well 1	Proposed? Authorized Proposed	MARI 765	4	s	1	w	26	sw	NW	DLC 63	25 feet south and 1,960 feet east from the NW corner, DLC 63.
Well 2	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	MARI 63689	4	s	1	w	26	sw	NW	DLC 63	40 feet south and 1,860 feet east from the NW corner, DLC 63.
Well 3	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	MARI 767	4	s	1	w	26	NW	sw	DLC 63	1,470 feet south and 860 feet east from the NW corner, DLC 63.
Well 4	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	MARI 764	4	s	1	w	26	sw	sw	DLC 63	220 feet north and 70 feet east from the SW corner, Section 26.
Well 5	□ Authorized □ Proposed	MARI 69905	4	s	1	w	35	NW	NW	DLC 63	1,030 feet south and 555 feet east from the NW corner, Section 35.
Well 6	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	MARI 1013	4	s	1	w	26	SE	sw	DLC 63	30 feet north and 1,360 feet west from the NW corner, DLC 53.
Check	call type(s) of c	hange(s) propo	sec	d be	low	(cha	nge "	'CODE	S" are p	provided in	parentheses):
	Place of Use	(PQU)						Point o	of Appr	opriation/\	Well (POA)
	Point of Dive	ersion (POD)					\boxtimes	Additi	onal Po	int of Appr	opriation (APOA)
	Additional P	oint of Diversio	on (APQ)D)			Surfac (SW/G		r POD to Gi	round Water POA
Will a	ll of the propos	ed changes aff	ect	the	ent	tire w	vater	use pe	rmit?		
\triangleright		ete only the pr S" listed above	•		-						next page. Use the
] No Compl	ete all of Table	2 to	o de	escri	ibe th	ne poi	rtion o	f the pe	ermit to be	changed.
For a chang	ge in place of us	e: NA									
Does the p	ermit holder of No	record own or	cor	ntro	l the	e lan	d TO	which '	the pla	ce of use is	being moved?
as a pern		ord by submitt						_			ssigned to the permit and the required

Is the proposed place of use contiguous to the authorized place of use? \square Yes \square No

The permitted place of use can be moved only to lands that are contiguous to the authorized place of use unless the change to non-contiguous lands is in furtherance of mitigation or conservation efforts undertaken for the purposes of benefiting a species listed as sensitive, threatened, or endangered under ORS 496.171 to 496.192 or the federal Endangered Species Act of 1973 (16 U.S.C. 1531 to 1544), as determined by the listing agency. Contiguous land being either adjacent land or land separated from the land to which a permit is authorized by roads, utility corridors, irrigation ditches or publicly owned rights of way.

RECEIVED

OCT 12 9 2021

OWRD

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Use Permit # <u>G-18537</u>

List the change proposed for the acreage in each ½ ½. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

			g tha	it ap	pears	on the CHA	certi NGES		ands) ORE PROPO		Proposed		,		The	listin			ıld appe			ds) OSED CHANG	GES
TV	wp Rng Sec 1/4 1/4 T.			¼¼ Tax Lot Lo		Gvt t Lot or DLC	Acres (If applicable)	POD(s).or POA(s) (name or number from Table 1)	Priority Date	Changes (see "CODES" from previous page)	T	wp		ng	Sec		1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres (If applicable)	POD(s) or POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	Priority Date	
											АРОА	4	s	1	w	26	sw	NE	1200	DLC 63	0.2	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
											APOA	4	s	1	w	26	sw	NW	1200	DLC 63	6.4	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
											APOA	4	s	1	w	26	SE	NW	1200	DLC 63	7.7	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
											APOA	4	s	1	w	26	NE	sw	1200	DLC 63	19.8	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
						-					APOA	4	s	1	8	26	NW	sw	1200	DLC 63	10.0	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
											APOA	4	s	1	w	26	sw	sw	1200	DLC 63	7.7	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
											APOA	4	s	1	w	26	SE	sw	1200	DLC 63	11.7	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
						R	=CE	IVED			APOA	4	s	1	8	26	NW	SE	1200	DLC 63	10.3	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
						İ		9 2021			APOA	4	s	1	W	26	sw	SE	1200	DLC 63	2.9	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
						-00	17.29	₽ ZUZI			APOA	4	s	1	w	27	NW	SE	1700	DLC 54	4.6	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
							OW	RD			APOA	4	s	1	8	27	sw	SE	1700	DLC 54	9.4	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
											АРОА	4	s	1	w	27	SE	SE	1200	DLC 63	1.2	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? (Yes or No)	If an existing well, OWRD Well ID Tag No. L	Total Casing Seal or screened level of complete depth Diamet or Seet) (intervals) intervals (in feet) Static water level of complete depth or screened intervals (in feet) basalt, etc.)	Well - specific rate (cfs or gpm). <u>If</u> less than full rate of water right
Well 1	YES	MARI 765	See Well Log MARI 765	
Well 2	YES.	MARI 63689	See Well Log MARI 63689	
Well 3	YES	MARI 767	See Well Log MARI 767	Not less
Well 4	YES	MARI 764	See Well Log MARI 764 0CT 2 9 2021	than full rate
Well 5	YES	MARI 69905	See Well Log MARI 69905	
Well 6	YES	MARI 1013	See Well Log MARI 1013	

										*30°F	АРОА	4	s	1	w	35	NE	NW	200	DLC 63	3.5	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
											APOA	4	s	1	w	35	NW	NW	200, 600	DLC 63	5.3	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
										1069 17	APOA	4	s	1	8	35	sw	NW	200	DLC 63	12.1	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
											APOA	4	s	1	w	35	SE	NW	200	DLC 63	11.7	Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6	3-4-2020
			- -	't-						1.0	191												
				TOT	AL A	CRE	S					7						TO	OTAL AC	RES	124.5		

Additional remarks: None.

RECEIVED OCT 2 9 2021 OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021

Permit Amendment Application – Page 9 of 10

TACS

· j. ·

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR The original and first copy of this repor are to be filed with the

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT. SALEM, OREGON 97310 within 30 days from the date of well completion.

(1) OWNER:

New Well 🖰

Rotary

Name Stauffer Bros. Address Hubbard, Oregon

(3) TYPE OF WELL:

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

Driven 🛘

Deepening [

If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.

ATER WELL REPORT ECEIVED

Abandon 🗆

Reconditioning [

(4) PROPOSED_USE (check):

Domestic 🗌 Industrial 🗎 Municipal 🗍

STATE OF OREGON

MAR 201978 Well No. 45/1W-26

WATER RESOURCES DEPT No. 6.8085 (Please type or print)

(Do not write above this line) SALEM, OPEGON (10) LOCATION OF WELL:

County MALL LOSI	well nun			***
14 Section 26 T.	.4 S 1	R. 1W		W.M.
Bearing and distance from section or	subdivisio	n corner		
(11) WATER LEVEL: Comple	eted we	11.	•	
			85_	ft.
Depth at which water was first found Static level 41 ft. belo				11/79
				L T/ (U
Artesian pressure lbs. 1	per square	inch. I	Date 	
(12) WELL LOG: Diameter				97 st.
Depth drilled 197 ft. Depth				
Formation: Describe color, texture, grand show thickness and nature of ea with at least one entry for each change	of format	ion. Repo	rt each	hange in
position of Static Water Level and ind	icate prin	cipai wat	er-pearm	
MATERIAL		From	То	SWL
Surface		0_	3	
Brown clay		3	44	
Blue clay		44	85	<u> </u>
Red sand & gravel		85_	91_	
Blue sandy clay		91	99	
Black sand		99	105	
Sand & gravel		105	134	
Blue clay		_134_	164	
Black sand & gravel		164	179	<u> </u>
Blue clay		179	197	
<u> </u>				
		 -		
BALCLIV	<u>— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — </u>			
OCT IN O	004			
OCT 2 9 2	.UZ!	 		
		 		
MADE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	<i></i>			
Work started Dec 16 19 77	7 Complet	ed Mor	74	1978
		Mar		1978
Date well drilling machine moved off	of well	111811	<u> </u>	10 0
Drilling Machine Operator's Cert	tification:	:		• . •
This well was constructed u Materials used and information	nder my	direc	t supe: are tru	rvision. e to my
best knowledge and belief	10			
	1111	/ 1.	Tan 1'	7, 19. <u>78</u>
[Signed] (Driving Macking Open	ator)	_	101	
10: mod 1 lahor de hor	ator)	_		
[Signed] Drilling Machine Operator's Lice	ense No.	26		report is
[Signed] (Drilling Macking Operator's Lice) Water Well Contractor's Certifica This well was drilled under a true to the best of my knowledge	ense No. dion: my juriso e and be	26		report is
Drilling Machine Operator's Lice Water Well Contractor's Certifica This well was drilled under a true to the best of my knowledge NameLohnTMiller (Person, firm or corporation	ense No. ition: my jurisd e and be	26 liction a lief.	nd this	int)
Drilling Machine Operator's Lice Water Well Contractor's Certifica This well was drilled under a true to the best of my knowledge.	ense No. ition: my jurisd e and be	26 liction a lief.	nd this	int)
[Signed] (Drining Macking Operator's Lice) Drilling Machine Operator's Lice Water Well Contractor's Certifica This well was drilled under a true to the best of my knowledge Name John T. Miller (Person, firm or corporation of the corporation	ense No. ition: my jurisd e and be	26 lief. (1 lburn	nd this	int)
[Signed] (Drining Macking Operator's Lice) Drilling Machine Operator's Lice Water Well Contractor's Certifica This well was drilled under a true to the best of my knowledge Name John T. Miller (Person, firm or corporation of the corporation	ense No. dion: my jurisde and be lon) Wood	26 liction a lief.	nd this	int)

Jetted Irrigation 🖾 Test Well 📋 Other Cable Bored 🖺 Dug CASING INSTALLED: Threaded | Welded | ." Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage ... Perforated? Yes 🗆 No. PERFORATIONS: Type of perforator used Pre-perforated pipe Size of perforations 960 perforations from 112 ft. to ... 480 perforations from 168 ft. to 1.7.8. ft. perforations from _____ft. to ____ Well screen installed?

Yes X No (7) SCREENS: Manufacturer's Name ____Model No. ... Type _ Set from ft. to ft. Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level -41 (8) WELL TESTS: Was a pump test made? X Yes No It yes, by whom? driller 35 ft. drawdown after gal./min. with 700 Yield: 1000 1500 2000 ft. drawdown after gal./min. with Bailer test g.p.m. Artesian flow Depth artesian flow encountered perature of water (9) CONSTRUCTION: Well seal-Material used Cement Well sealed from land surface to 20_____ Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal 24 in. Number of sacks of cement used in well seal30......sacks How was cement grout placed? Pressure grout pump Size: location Was a drive shoe used?

Yes X No Pluss Did any strata contain unusable water? 口Yes 以 No Type of water? Method of sealing strata off Was well gravel packed? X Yes \(\subseteq \text{No} \) Size of gravel: .. 197. ft. Gravel placed from (USE ADDITIONAL S Size 4/12

Sti Pistc Wid Thr

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening

Industrial/ Commericial Livestock Dewatering

Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment

(1) LAND OWNER

Company Stauffer Farms INC. Address 13851 Stauffer Rd. NE

(3) DRILL METHOD

Reverse Rotary Other

Thermal Injection I Other

To

12

16

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS

12

12

12

12

12

O Bailer

Shoe Inside Outside Other

Dia

From

142

158,69

247.83

265.83

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

77.2

85.5

86.2

Perforations Method torch

Screens Type v-wire

276.83 279.83

147.36

173

252,83

272.83

"F Lab analysis Wes By

Yes (describe below)

Description

O Air

48

301

Depth of Completed Well 301

BORE HOLE

From

48

Other OAR 690-210-0340

Filter pack from 141.75 ft. to Explosives used: Yes

(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia

Temp casing Yes

Perf/ Casing/Screen

600

600

Water quality concerns?

Temperature 53

From

Screen Liner

Screen

Screen

Perf

Perf

Perf

Pump

How was seal placed:

Backfill placed from

20

16

City Hubbard

Owner Well I.D.

Zip 97032

SEAL

From

0

В

301 ft. Material gravel

To

301

141.75

Scm/slot

width

.085

.085

.125

.125

Drill stem/Pump depth

ft. Material

Amount

Gauge

.250

.375

Location of shoe(s) 141.75

Slot

length

6

6

To

Material stainless

Flowing Artesian

Duration (hr)

Amount

Conversion

Last Name

State OR

Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud

(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard

Bentonite

Method

Type

ft. to

From

Material

WELL LABEL # L	105628	0CT 29	202

		STAF	T CARD#	201752		
						OWR
	(9) LOCATIO	N OF W	ELL (lega	l descri	ption)	7
	County MARION		_		ange l	W E/W WM
	Sec 26 SW		fthe NW	1/4	Tax Lot 00:	500
.	Tax Map Number			_	Lot	
32	Lat	•	01			DMS or DD
	Long		. от			DMS or DD
Conversion		t address of	well	Nearest ac	idress	
	19328 Hwy 99E 1	NE HUDDAR	L OK 97032			
Mud	(10) STATIC	WATER	LEVEL			
				ate SV	VL(psi) +	SWL(ft)
unity	Existing Well				├	55
unity	Completed W		05-03-2		y Hole?	
			g Artesian?		_	aи
	WATER BEARING	G ZONES	Depart		s first found	17
Attach copy)		From 94	To 122	<u>Est Flow</u> 350	SWL(psi)	+ SWL(n) 49
	11-29- 2010 12-09- 2010	143	173	600		55
sacks/	01-27-2011	252	279	40		55
o Amt lbs						
					<u> </u>	
	(11) WELL LO	nc.				
<u></u>	(11) WEDU D	OG .	Ground Elev	elion	F	
D [_]E		Material			From 0	To 1
	Clay brown silty				1	73
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sand brown fine &	& silt			73	83
Size 4/12	Sand fine & silt g				83	84
	Sand black				84	85
	Clay gray & sand				85	89 94
Iste Wid Thrd	Clay green sticky				89 94	111
	Sand black Sand 60% & grav	ol to A*			111	122
	Clay green, sand	& pravel			122	126
QHH	Clay green	<u> </u>			126	134
H H	Cluy gray silty				134	137
עוע ע	Clay sand & grave	el			137	143
s) 141.75	Sand black Clay green & gray	u etiolau			147	159
	Sarvi black med.fi				159	164
	Sand & gravel				164	173
	Clay gray				173	177
stainless	Clay gray & blue				177	183
# of Tele/	Date Started 11-0	05-2010	C	ompleted	05-03-2011	<u> </u>
slots pipe size						
	(babbisied) Wat	work I ner	formed on the	o construc	tion deenen	ing, alteration, or
112	abandon ment of	this well	is in compli	ance with	n Oregon w	nater supply well
144	construction stan	dards. Mat	erials used an	d informat	tion reported	above are true to
54	the best of my kn	owledge an	d belief.			
	License Number			Date _		
ing Artesian	Password ; (if fili	ing electron	ically)			
tion (hr)	Signed	<u> </u>				
1	(bonded) Water	Well Const	ructor Certif	leation		
3	I secopt responsi	bility for th	e construction	n, deepeni	ing, alteratio	n, or abandonmen
4	work performed o	on this well	during the cor	istru ction (dates reporte	d above. All work
	performed during construction stand	g this time dande This	is in compl	ance will to the best	of my know	vater supply well ledge and belief.
ount Units	l .		inhoir is man		1 1 121	
ount Units	License Number Password : Giffili	na alestron	ically)	Date	Mah	
	einned / las	و بسمه	2000	sur	<u> </u>	
	Centac Laro (opt	ional) Gress	en Well Drilli	ng P.O.Bo	x 526 Wood	ibum, OR 97071
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH					

ORIGINAS 123 THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK
Form Version: 0.88

OCT 2 9 2021

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT - continuation page

START CARD # 201752

	RE HO		nstru ct ion	SEAL	sacks/	(10) STATIC WAT! Water Bearing Zon					OWR
Dia Do.	From	To	Material	-	Amt_lbs_				mm (i)	+ eun	Α)
						SWL Date From	To	Estriow	SWL(psi)	+ swu	<u></u> 7
				 	 				 	H	┤ .
			 		 						
		 	-	 	+ + -	 					
											_ ·
										<u></u>	
	- FILTER	PACK							<u> </u>	 	
Fre			taterial Size								
										Ч	
_											 ·
						(11) WELL LOG					
(C) CA	CINCA	INFD				1 .			Casa		
(6) CA	OIIIG/	DII45K				Materia	J		From 183	To 19.	3
Casin	g Liner	Dia	+ From To	Gauge Sti Pis	tc Wld Thrd	Clay blue sticky Clay gray sandy			193	19	
(7)	71					Clay gray sandy Clay dark green silty			198	20	
\sim						Clay thus-green hard			209	21	
8						Gravel & tasait			211	21.	
Ø				Q	$I \sqcup I \sqcup$	Clay green & gravel			213	21	
Ö				J	$A \sqcup \Box$	Clay green sticky			219	22	
\circ				$\downarrow \downarrow $	AHH	Clay green hard			224	23	
\circ	_QL		<u> </u>	1	$A \vdash H \vdash H$	Clay green hard & grave			243	244	
Q	_QL		<u> </u>		$\forall \vdash \vdash \vdash$	Gravel comented w/some Clay sticky gray	ciay gray		244,5	- 21	
Ω	_QL		<u> </u>			Clay green & gray sticky			246	24	
						Clay soft green & clay gr	ay sandy, sma	II gravel	249	25	2
		<u></u>				Clay green, gray, brown	& gravel		252	25	
						Clay green, brown, soft			254	25	
(7) PE	ROR	ATIONS	S/SCREENS			Clay green, gray, sticky			258	25	
Perf/ C			* -	cm/slot Slot	# of Tele/	Clay gray sticky hard		. 1.1 1	259	26	
Screen Li	_			width length	slots pipe size	Clay green, gray, sticky Clay green sandy & grav	v/seams of fin	e black samu	267 270	27	
						Clay gray sticky	<u> </u>		272	- 27	
						Clay gray, sand & gravel			278	27	
						Clay blue sticky hard			279	29	2
	_					Clay black hard			292	29	
						Clay blue sticky hard			299	30	1
											
-+									 	_	
			— 						 	_	
									 	 -	
						L			ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
(8) WE	LL TE	ESTS: M	inimum testi ng	time is I hour				_			
Yield g		Drawd			tration (hr)						
110.05	44411111	1				Comments/Remark	CS .				
		—									
<u></u>											
<u></u>											
L											
Wate	er Qual	ity Conc	erus								
From	_	Γo	Description	Amou	nt Units						
]
<u> </u>											
<u> </u>											

JUN 0 6 2011

The original and first copy of this report are to be filed with the AUG 28 1970 ATE OF OREGON SEP 1

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OF SALEM OF SALE

ALL CANALIES.	(11) LOCATION OF WELL:	.10		
(1) OWNER:	County Marian	eli number	 ,	W M
Name Stauffer Bros.	74	4S R. 17	Y	<u>w.m.</u>
Address Hubbard, Oregon	Bearing and distance from section or subc	livision corner		
2) TYPE OF WORK (check):			 	
New Well M Deepening Reconditioning Abandon		2-1.	,	
f abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.				
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of	well below casi	ing	
Rotary Of Driven Domestic Industrial Municipal C		completed well	146	ft.
Cable D Jetted D Trylgotion of Test Well D Other D	7	size and struc	ture of m	aterials;
Dug C	and show thickness and nature of each	f formation Re	enort each	change.
CASING INSTALLED: Threaded Welded X	1 the set one entry-lor each change	ing proceeds. N	ote drilli	ng rates.
22 " Diam. from 0 ft. to 80 ft. Gage 14" 12 " Diam. from 0 ft. to 146 ft. Gage 14"	MATERIAL	From	To	SWL
12 " Diam. fromft. tott. Gage	G. Coope	Ö	3	
* Diam. fromft. toft. Gage	Surface Brown sandy clay	3	45	
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? ₩ Yes □ No.	Blue sandy clay	45	81	
of perforator used Millknife	Broken sand & gravel	81	86	
7 /0 to to 5 to	77.7	86	89	
Size of perforations 3/8 in. by 3 in. 360 perforations from 104 ft. to 130 ft.	t. Sand	89	T:02	
260 perforations from perforations from tt. to	Sand & gravel	102	139	
perforations from	Sand & graver	139	146	
perforations from ft. to ft. ft. to ft. to ft.	t.		 	
perforations from tt. to	t.			·
perforations from			ļ <u> </u>	
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? ☐ Yes 📆 No.				
Manufacturer's Name			 	
Type	FOR STATE OF THE S			
Slot size Set from ft, to		 	 	
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to	0CT 2 9 2021	···		
40) WATER I EVEL: Completed Well.	OCT B D LOE			
lo and surface Date (/17/1	0		 	 -
	- OWRD		†	
tall products				
(9) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level				
The way of the state of the sta	10 1970	Completed Ju	1 v 15	1970
	re Visit Vis		1.1	19 70
	Date well drilling machine moved off of		signic.	
1700 " 49 " 4	Drilling Machine Operator's Certific	cation: (/		. \$50ta
the drawdown often h	This well was constructed under rials used and information reported	r my direct su ed above are	true to	my best
Bailer test gal./min. with it. diawawa	knowledge and better.	'		_
Artesian flow g.p.m. Date	- / /sk - / /w	Date J.	uly 2	O., 19.7.Q
Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? ☐ Yes ☑	No [Signed] Dryling Machine Operato		. •	
## T	Drilling Machine Operator's Licens	se No26	!	
(10) CONSTRUCTION: Well Gel Bentonite		· -		
Well seal-Material discu80	tt. Water Well Contractor's Certificati	on:		
Diameter of well bore to bottom of scal 25 in.	This well was drilled under my	jurisdiction and belief.	and this	report is
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal	true to the best of my knowledge a	102		
Were any loose strata cemented of the transfer	NAME John Truman Mil) (T	ype or prin	t)
Was a drive shoe used? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Did any strata contain unusable water?	Address P.O. Box 342	The best of the	.OF-080	72
Type of water? depth of strata	John 7 M	Man		
	[Signed] (Water We	ll Contractor)	,, cd,	
Was well gravel packed? [] Yes [] No Size of gravel: A-rour	Contractor's License No. 277	Date July 2	20	, 19_70
70 # 10 11 10 ft.	1 00:1111111111111111111111111111111111	3859		

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR The original and first copy of this report are to be filed with the

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310 within 30 days from the date of well completion.

WATER WELL REPORT

STATE OF OREGON AUG2 1 1974 State Well No. 45/1W-26 (Please type or print) STATE ENGINEERstate Permit No. 6-8128 (Do not write above this lin SALEM, OREGON

	(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
1) OWNER:	Driller's well number
Stauffer Bros.	County
1,62 1,+16	72 500000
Address Hubbard, Oregon	Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner
2) TYPE OF WORK (check):	
- attening [] Ahandon []	
New Well Deepening Reconditioning Daniel Reconditioning Land Recon	(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
	Depth at which water was first found 96 ft.
J) III J J	#3 the bolow land surface. Date (=30=(1
lotary Driven Domestic Industrial Municipal	Date Date
Cable Jetted Irrigation Test Well Other I	Artesian pressure lbs. per square men. Date
CASING INSTALLED: Threaded □ Welded □ 12. Diam. from 0 ft. to 205 ft. Gage 250 ft. Gage 250 ft. to ft. to ft. Gage 1.	Depth drilled 205 ft. Depth of completed well 205 ft. Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
PERFORATIONS: Perforated? X Yes No.	To SWL
Type of perforator used Mills Knife	MATERIAL
2/0	Top soil 0 2
Size of perforations 3/8 in. by 37 in. 192 perforations from 112 it. to 123 it.	DI-GAR GTSA
300 perforations from 184 ft. to 201 ft.	Drown sandy stay
perforations fromft, toft.	DIAS CIAS
periorations from	CIE, SANCY CLAS
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? Yes No	Diaek silt
Manufacturer's Name	OFE 3 CLAY 10 2011 06 205
Type Model No.	Diaga Bates
Niem Slot size Set from ft. to II.	Danu and Graver
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	101 102 126
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	Grey sandy slay 136 141
Was a pump test made? M Yes No If yes, by whom? Stettlers	Black silt 147 147
was a pump test mader at res 11 to 2 ft. drawdown after 8 hrs.	Grey sandy elay 147 167
Yield: 650 gal./min. with 52 ft. drawdown after 5 hrs.	Black sand 167 176
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	Grey clay 176 184
II	Black sand & gravel 184 202 (may slav 202 205)
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	Grey elay 202 205
Artesian flow g.p.m.	5-17 1971 Completed 7-30 1974
Depth artesian flow encountered ft.	Work started
(9) CONSTRUCTION:	Date wen drining massime in
Coment	Drilling Machine Operator's Certification: This well was constructed under my direct supervision.
Well seal-Material used	Materials used and information reported above are true to my
Well sealed from land surface to	hest knowledge and belief
Diameter of well bore to bottom of season in	[Signed] Auchard Machine Operator) Date 7-30, 19.74
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal 20 sacks	Drilling Machine Operator's License No
Number of sacks of bentonite used in well scalsacks	Drilling Machine Operator's Dicense 1101
Brand name of bentonite	Water Well Contractor's Certification:
Number of pounds of bentonite per 100 gallons	my in well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
IDS./100 gats.	true to the best of my knowledge and benefit
Was a drive shoe used? Yes □ No Plugs Size: location ft.	Name William D. Christenson Jr.
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes No	(2 Cabon) and the
Type of water? depth of strata	Address P.0. Box 31.3 Habbard, Oregon
Method of sealing strata off	[Signed] Allen Thatas
Was well gravel packed? ☐ Yes ☐ No Size of gravel:	(Water Well Contractor)
Gravel placed from	Contractor & Zicciae
CAPACEL DIACEU II OII COMPANION COMP	EV & CD245550_110

Page 1 of 2 WELL I.D. LABEL# L 132871 MARI 69905 STATE OF OREGON START CARD# 1049510 WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT ORIGINAL LOG# 6/11/2021 (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) (1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D. (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) Last Name BIZON First Name JEFF County MARION Twp 4.00 S N/S Range 1.00 W E/W WM Company STAFFER FARM INC. ___ 1/4 Tax Lot 600 ___ 1/4 of the <u>NW</u> Address 13851 STAUFFER RD. NE Sec 35 NW City HUBBARD OR State Tax Map Number New Well DMS or DD Deepening " or (2) TYPE OF WORK Lat Alteration (complete 2a & 10) Abandonment(complete 5a) DMS or DD (2a) PRE-ALTERATION
Dia + From Nearest address (a) Street address of well Gauge Sti Plstc Wld Thrd 13617 WHISKEY HILL RD. NE Casing: HUBBARD OR Amt sacks/lbs Material From Seal: (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL (3) DRILL METHOD SWL(psi) SWL(ft) Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud Existing Well / Pre-Alteration Reverse Rotary Other Completed Well 1/20/2021 Flowing Artesian? Domestic | Irrigation | Community (4) PROPOSED USE Depth water was first found 117.00 WATER BEARING ZONES Industrial/ Commericial Livestock Dewatering Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) To SWL Date From Thermal Injection Other (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard 100 (Attach copy) 128 10/30/2020 117 58 183 80 Depth of Completed Well 247.40 174 11/9/2020 1250 59 195 226 **SEAL** 11/11/2020 **BORE HOLE** sacks/ Material From To Amt lbs Dia From To 2350 P 38 38 Bentonite Chips 20 0 Calculated 2350 16 (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation Calculated To From Method \Box A \Box B | C Material How was seal placed: 1 Top soil Other OAR 690-210-0340 7 Backfill placed from 247.4 ft. to 292 ft. Material CEMENT Clay, brown, hard 7 13 Clay, brown, hard Filter pack from 195 ft. to 200 ft. Material GRAVEL Size 6/9 **12 9 20**2 13 18 Clay, brown, sandy, hard 36 Amount 18 Explosives used: Yes Type_ Clay, brown, med. 42 clay, light yellowish brown, 36 (5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE 42 61 Clay, greenish gray, soft OWRD Actual Amount Proposed Amount 61 70 Silt, dark gray, med. 78 70 (6) CASING/LINER Silt and sand, dark gray, hard Dia Stl Plstc Wld Thrd Casing From Gauge 78 82 Liner Silt, dark brown, soft .250 247.4 84 12 2.5 82 Clay, gray, hard, sticky X 194.3 .375 89 84 16 1.3 Clay, dark gray, soft 89 103 Sand and dark gray silt, hard 108 103 Clay, dark gray, hard, sticky 114 108 Clay, dark greenish gray, hard 117 Location of shoe(s) 194.3 Sand and gravel, claybound 114 Inside X Outside Other 117 128 Gravel and sand, black, loose Temp casing Yes Dia From + 144 128 Clay, dark greenish gray, med, sticky (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 144 156 Clay, dark greenish gray, hard, sticky Perforations Method Material Stainless Date Started 10/21/2020 Completed 1/20/2021 Screens Type v wire Tele/ Sern/slot Slot # of Perf/ Casing/ Screen (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification <u>slots</u> pipe size width Screen Liner To length Dia From I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or 209.3 .065 Screen Casing 195 abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 209.3 226.5 .25 Screen Casing 12 construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. License Number Date (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Signed O Flowing Artesian ○ Air O Bailer Pump (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) Drawdown Yield gal/min I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment 107 186 1075 work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work

°F Lab analysis Yes By_

Yes (describe below) TDS amount 144
Description Amount

Description

Temperature 54

From

Water quality concerns?

ppm

License Number 783

Contact Info (optional)_

Signed IVAN GROSSEN (E-filed)

performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date 6/11/2021

MARI 69905

WELL I.D. LABEL# START CARD

L	132871
#	1049510

continuation page	6/11/2	2021	ORIGINAL LOG	#		
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION	,	Water Quality			4	TTmita
Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd		From To	Description	<u> </u>	Amount	Omis
	1					
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs	1 1					
						+
TO THE CONTENT OF THE PROPERTY	(WATER LEVEL	. 71 01	nu (:> _i	L CV/I (A)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION SEAL	. ,	SWL Date	From To E	st Flow SV	Γ	SWL(ft)
BORE HOLE SEAL Dia From To Material From To Amt	sacks/ lbs					1
Jul 1900 1910 1910 1910 1910 1910 1910 191						
Calculated	<u> </u>				—— 	+
Calculated						
Calculated	 					
Calculated						╂
Calculated	+1					
L	- -	4 () 1) () ()	O.C.			
FILTER PACK From To Material Size	- 10	H) WELL L			From	То
200 247 GRAVEL 1/4"	1,		Material		156	165
		Dark green and Dark green and	gray silt, bedded, hard		165	167
		Sand, black, fine	e, silt bound, hard		167	174
(6) CASING/LINER		Sand, black, dar Silt, greenish gra	k gray silt, bedded		174 183	183 185
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Sti Plstc Wld		Silt, gray, hard,			185	187
	11	Clay, greenish g	ray, hard, sticky		187 195	195 201
		Sand, black, pur Sand and gravel	nmace, greenish gray silt		201	226
88-17-1-1881		Clay, dark gray,	med, sticky		226	228
		Clay, greenish g	ray, hard, sticky		228 256	256 262
	\vdash	Clay, light brow Clay, gray, med	n, nard, sucky		262	267_
	\vdash	Clay, greenish g	ray, hard, sticky		267	292
						
						ļ
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS						
The state of the s	Tele/					
	pipe size		RECEIVED			
	 					
			OCT 2 9 2021			
	∔					
	+		OWRD			
		Comments/I	lemarks			
		Bottom plate 26				
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour		Lift bar 1.5° fre	om bottom			i
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration ((hr)					
	_					
	-					

G-3722

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR

OREGON or print)

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

State Permit No. -

of this report are to be filed with the	L 14 1965 STATE OF
within 30 days from the dete	ENGINE EIPlease type
(1) OWNER:	H ORECON
Name Stauffer Bres.	The same and the s
Address Hubbard, Oregon	
Address II WO Dal wy	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
2) LOCATION OF WELL:	
County Marian Driller's wel	I number
34 14 Section 26 T.	4S R. IW W.W.
Bearing and distance from section or subdivis	ion corner
The state of the s	क प्राप्त के एक स्थापन प्रश्निक प्रश्निक स्थापन के स्थापन है। इसमें के स्थापन के स
No. of the state o	Company of the Compan
	क्र प्रमुद्धा व प्रमुख्या म्य प्रदेश प्रदेश कार अस्त्रवेशका केरले १० ताले क्री केरले केरले केर
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	प्राप्तकार विकास । प्रकार । कार्यक्रिक विकास विकास ।
(a) THE OF HORY (sheets):	
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):	nditioning [] Abandon []
Well W Deepening Record	ndure in Item 12.
andonment, describe material and process	
(4) PROPOSED USE (check):	(5) TYPE OF WELL:
Domestic [] Industrial [] Municipal []	Rotary Driven D
Irrigation T Test Well Other	Cable Di Jetted Dug Bored
	1 2 3
(6) CASING INSTALLED: Thr	readed Weided M
12 " Diam. from 0 ft, to	4. Gage 1/11
8 " Diam. from U ft. to	OV ft. Gage
"Diam. fromft. tn	it. Gage
(7) PERFORATIONS: Per	forated? 🔂 Yes 🗌 No
Type of perforator used Millknife	Mar No. 2 Mar
Size of perforations 1/2 in. by	2½ in.
315. perforations from	2/2 in. 83 ft to 112 ft.
perforations from	ft. to
perforations from	ft. to
perforations from	ft, toft
	ft. to ft.
	stalled? [Yes X No
Manufacturer's Name	
Slot size Set from	Model No.
Diam. Slot size Set from	ft. toft.
	the same of the sa
(9) CONSTRUCTION:	÷
Well seal-Material used in seal Pudd.	led mud
Denth of seal 18 ft. Was	a packer used?116
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal	2 -1 in.
Were any loose strata cemented off? Tes	No Depth
Was a drive shoe used? [Yes X No	
Was well gravel packed? TYes I No.	Size of gravel: 174-
Gravel placed from 80. ft.to	provide the second seco
Did any strata contain unusuable water?	Yes A No
Type of water? depth of	f strata
Method of sealing strata off	

(10) WATER LEVELS:

(11) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount we lowered below static lev	/er	
Was a pump test made? 🕅 Yes 📋 No If yes, by whom?		· · ·
rield: /100 gal./min. with 81 ft. drawdow	n after	6 hrs.
<u>" 250 " 51 " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " </u>		<u> </u>
"	often	hrs.
Bailer test gal./min, with ft. drawdor	Wh alter	ma.
rtesian flow g.p.m. Date 'emperature of water Was a chemical analysis n	2000	es 🔂 No
	-	
(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below ca	sing	Manager 11
Depth drilled 136 ft. Depth of completed we		136 ft.
Formation: Describe by color, character, size of materia show thickness of aquifiers and the kind and nature of stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each c	l and stru he mater hange of	cture, and al in each formation.
MATERIAL	FROM	то
Surfage	0	3
Brown sandy clay	3	43
Blue gandy elay	43_	82
Broken sand and gravel	82	86
Blue Bandy clay	86_	92
Red sand	92	97
Black sand	97_	1.02
Breken gravel	102	112
Blue @lay	112	136
	ļ	ļ
	 	.
		
RECEIVED		
OCT 2 9 202 1		
3 W A 20-3 K	<u></u>	<u> </u> :
OMBD	 	 -
	 	
	 	 -
	 	+
	 	
June 2 to 65 Completed J	uly 2	19 65
7 .00 .0		19 65
(13) PUNP:	u] y 2	
Manufacturer's Name		
Type:	н.р	
Water Weil Contractor's Certification:		
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction true to the best of my knowledge and belief.	and this	report is
NAME John Truman Miller	ype or prin	**************************************
Address P O Box 42 Hubbard,		
Drilling Machine Operator's License No27	7	(4
[Signed]	مسي	······